

# Fever Bars Drinks Menu Spring 2020 - Allergy Information

<u>Dish Name</u>	<u>Cereals containing Gluten :</u>										<u>Tree Nuts :</u>															
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin

## Cocktails

Blue Lagoon																											
Cheeky V																											
Cheeky V Pitcher																											
Cranberry Crush																											
Dr Pepper																											
Dr Pepper Pitcher																											
Energy Boost																											
Hubba Bubba																											
Hubba Bubba Pitcher																											
Long Island Iced Tea																											
Pink Gin Fizz																											
Pornstar Martini																											
Purple Rain																											
Purple Rain Pitcher																											
Sex on the Beach																											
Sex on the Beach Pitcher																											

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

<b>Dish Name</b>	<b>Cereals containing Gluten :</b>										<b>Tree Nuts :</b>														
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

**Cocktails Continued**

Tequila Sunrise																										
Tropical Storm																										
Woo Woo																										

**Shots**

Tequila Rose	✓	✓		✓								✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓						
Jagermeister																										
Jagermeister Spiced																										
Jose Cuervo Especial Gold Tequila																										
Jose Cuervo Especial Silver Tequila																										
Luxardo Sambuca																										
Luxardo Sambuca Apple																										
Luxardo Sambuca Chilli & Spices																										
Luxardo Sambuca Raspberry																										

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

Wheat  
Spelt (Wheat)  
Kamut (Wheat)  
Rye  
Barley  
Oats

Fish

Crustaceans

Molluscs

Eggs

Soybeans

Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

Almonds

Hazelnut

Walnut

Cashew nut

Pecan nut

Brazil nut

Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nut

Peanuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

Lupin

**Bombs**

Glitter Bomb																												
Jager Bomb																												
Jo Bomb																												
Pornstar Bomb																												
Skittle Bomb																												

**Vodka**

Belvedere																												
Absolut Original																												
Ciroc																												
Ciroc Amaretto																												
Ciroc Apple																												
Ciroc Coconut																												
Ciroc French Vanilla																												
Ciroc Ignite																												
Ciroc Mango																												
Ciroc Pineapple																												
Ciroc Pink Grapefruit																												

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

<b><u>Dish Name</u></b>	<b><u>Cereals containing Gluten :</u></b>							<b><u>Tree Nuts :</u></b>							<b><u>Sulphur dioxide/sulphites</u></b>											
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin

**Vodka Continued**

Ciroc Red Berry																										
Ciroc Zoolander																										
Grey Goose La Poire																										
Grey Goose La Vanille																										
Grey Goose Le Citron																										
Grey Goose Le Orange																										
Grey Goose L'Original																										
Ketel Citrus																										
Ketel One																										
Ketel Orange																										
Smirnoff Green Apple																										
Smirnoff Lime																										
Smirnoff Raspberry																										
Smirnoff Red Label																										
Smirnoff Vanilla																										

**Rum**

Bacardi Carta Blanca																										
Bacardi Carta Negra																										

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

**Dish Name**

<b>Cereals containing Gluten :</b>																			
Wheat																			
Spelt (Wheat)																			
Kamut (Wheat)																			
Rye																			
Barley																			
Oats																			
Fish																			
Crustaceans																			
Molluscs																			
Eggs																			
Soybeans																			
Milk																			
<b>Tree Nuts :</b>																			
Almonds																			
Hazelnut																			
Walnut																			
Cashew nut																			
Pecan nut																			
Brazil nut																			
Pistachio nut																			
Macadamia nut or Queensland nut																			
Peanuts																			
Celery																			
Mustard																			
Sesame																			
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites																			
Lupin																			

**Rum Continued**

Bacardi Carta Ocho																			
Bacardi Carta Oro																			
Captain Morgan Dark																			
Captain Morgan Spiced																			
Havana Anejo Especial																			
Havana Club 3-year-old																			
Havana Club 7-year-old																			
Kraken Black Spiced																			
Sailor Jerry																			

**Gin**

Bombay Sapphire																			
Bombay Sapphire English Estate Gin																			
Gordon's London Dry																			
Gordon's Pink Gin																			
Tanqueray																			
Tanqueray Flor De Sevilla																			
Tanqueray No. 10																			

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

- Fish
- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nut
- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

**Bourbon / Whisky**

Bell's Blended Scotch																									
Gentleman Jack																									
Jack Daniel's																									
Jack Daniels Fire																									
Jack Daniel's Tennessee Honey																									
Jameson																									
Johnnie Walker Red Label																									

**Liqueurs**

Archers																									
Baileys														✓											
Baileys Chocolate Luxe													✓												
Kahlua																									
Passoa																									
Southern Comfort																									
Tia Maria																									
Malibu																									
Disaronno Amaretto																									

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.



Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :											Tree Nuts :													
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

**Prosecco**

Bottega Gold Prosecco																												✓	✓
Bottega Rose Prosecco																												✓	✓
Prosecco																												✓	✓

**Champagne**

Belaire Fantome																													✓	✓
Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label																													✓	✓
Laurent-Perrier Rose																													✓	✓
Moet & Chandon Imperial																													✓	✓

**Soft**

Classi Coca-Cola																															
Coca-Cola Zero Sugar																															
Diet Coke																															
Red Bull																															
Red Bull Sugarfree																															
Red Bull Tropical																															
Red Bull Tropical Sugar Free																															
Schweppes Lemonade																															

**Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.**

**Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.**

**Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.**



<u>Dish Name</u>	<u>Cereals containing Gluten :</u>							<u>Tree Nuts :</u>							<u>Sulphur dioxide/sulphites</u>											
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin

**Soft Continued**

Sunride Cranberry Juice																																								
Sunride Orange Juice																																								
Sunride Pineapple Juice																																								

**Draught**

Amstel	✓					✓																																		
Carling	✓	✓				✓																																		
Estrella	✓					✓																																		
Guinness	✓					✓																																		
San Miguel	✓					✓																																		
Strongbow																																								
Strongbow Dark Fruit																																							✓	✓

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.